

## Gold Medallion® Warranty Protection

All Teledyne Continental Motors engines delivered as original equipment after January 1, 1980 are protected by TCM's exclusive Gold Medallion Warranty. The Warranty covers parts, shipping allowance and labor during the first six months or 240 hours of operation. After six months or 240 hours of operation, these cost are prorated. Contact your TCM Distributor for all the facts or write Teledyne Continental Motors for a free brochure.

## Service Information

Service Bulletins and Technical Publications are available on a direct mail basis from the factory. Orders must be prepaid. Send for order form or call (334) 438-3411, publications department, for information.

\*\* TELEDYNE CONTINENTAL MOTORS Aircroft Products P. O. Box 90 • Mobile, Alabama 36601 This engine model  $\overline{205506.68}$ , serial No.  $\underline{1279.414}$ was manufactured on  $\underline{6-3-92}$  by Teledyne Continental Motors in accordance with approved design data and the applicable requirements of Part 21 of the Federal Aviation Regulations. The approved design data for this engine incorporates all changes required by applicable Airworthiness Directives and Teledyne Continental Motors Service Bulletins.

TELEDYNE CONNENTAL MOTORS

TELEDYNE CONTINENTAL MOTORS Aircraft Products

TYPE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.
RATED H.F.	MAXIMUM H.P.	and the second s
LATED R.F.M.	MAXIMUM R.P.M.	OIL PRESSURE
IORE	STROKE	DISPLACEMENT CU. IN.
COMPRESSION RATIO		GEAR RATIO
ROPELLER	HUB DESIGN	HUB SERIAL NO.
LADE DESIGN	BLADE SERIAL NO.	BLADE SERIAL NO.
AAXDADM HUB H.P.	MAXIMUM BLADE H.P.	
чтсн	DIAMETER	LENGTH

DATE	-	P.M.	1	TIME C	ND		TIME	IN	TOTAL	L TIME	T		
10-4-99	Ground	Air	Hrs.	Min.	. Total	Hrs.	Min		Hrs.	Min.	REPAIRS - AD DISTUDING	SIGNATURE	LICEN
10-1-17									and the second se	. 8			NUME
									-		OIL DRAWED . F. TER		
-	-			4					-	-	WITH & JE APPOSTALL PD		1000
					and the second			1		-	with & of Apposhell Pro		
-								1			MINEROL OIL TEST PUL	7. 10	
-												Delimater	TARS
													- Aller
										-			
-	-							1		-			
17													
-										-			
										-			
-										-			
1000										-			
ROUGH	FORWARE				-								
	TOTALS				-			1			d		-

	RUPU	W.		UND			TIME		TOT	AL TI	AE	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS		LICENSE		-	100	TIME ON		ENGINE LOG			
DATE	Ground	Air	Hes.	Min.	Totol	Hri.	Min	Tata	d Hex.		Ain.	ALLANG - ADJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE	NUMBER	DATE	R.P.	and the second second	GROUND	TIME IN AIR	TOTAL TIME			1
-27										THE T ACCC STAN TO B DOUG BOC	6 DAT ORTHI TENAN CC #4 CF SE CF CF CF CF CF CF CF CF CF CF CF CF CF	GBOOK ENTRY TE: 08/27/00 TIME: HOBBS, 53,8 INESS DIRECTIVES / SERVICE BULL (VCE TEMS, 50/47 UNIPRESSION CHECK: #1.73/80, #2.7 TANDA #5-73/80, #5-73/80 EAVICED & DUARTS AEROSHELL 10 HANCEA BOUGHTS AEROSHELL EAVICED & DUARTS AEROSHELL 10 HANCEA BOUCH WAS PERFORMED UCE WITH APPLICABLE ARWORTH IS THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN FOUND WORTHY AND RETURNED TO SERV WMMMMM	0/80, #3-73/80, 0w. IN NESS					MOO DATE: 89,11-2000 TTHEY: 8,19 COMPLETE A 100 IN SERVICED WITH 500 FLCS, CHICKED MI, CLAARED AIR NOICE MARKED AND AND AND AND NOTIFICATION IN SERVICE AND	IGNETO TIMING CILE TION PILETRE COMPRE 185 VABAR EFPLACED AL INEW. RE-TORQUED M MONITOR WIRING AN UR SN 198-3107-30 WIL AND MAINTENANCI AS BEEN INSPECTED I D.	GBOOK S DATE CHANGED IN S DATE CHANGED IN III. CLEANED AND G INTO PLEL INJECTOR SISTON CHECK 10 TX ESSION CHECK 10 TX ESSION CHECK 10 TX III. SN 190-3127-218. S MAN UAL CHAPTER MANUAL CHAPTER S MANUAL CHAPTER	NN: 25-0194 EC# N21786 I. AND PILTER AFFED SPLRE M NOZULS N NO NO HIVE RE- TE BES. TE TE PORTON VECTOR AND ON FILE Congr. TE CORP	RONATURE	
BROUG	GHT FORW	ARD	1	-	-	-	-	-	-		_				BROUGH	IT FORWAS	RD					and the second second	-
100	TOTAL	5	1			-	-	12 12								TOTALS	3 1	1	1 1				

								ENGI	INE LOG				Contraction of the second			-					
	R.P.	M		IME ON			UE IN UR	TO	TAL TIME	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE	LICENSE	-	T	71015 011	_		ENGINE LOG			
DATE	Ground	Air		Min.			in. Tota	I He	ra. Min.	KEPAIKS - ADJOSTINDATS	STOTORIORE	NUMABE	DATE	R.P.M.	TIME ON GROUND	A	E IN IR	TOTAL TIME	State of the second	1	1
100/00			2		1.			-			-			Ground Air	Hrs. Min. Total	Hrs. M	n. Total	Hrs. Min.	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE	NUM
BROU						ENGINE S/N 679 - N21786 MAINTE 2 2 THE EN WITH C AND W DETAIL WORK MIKE N BOCA	ENANCE I REMOVEL PIN 64936 CHANGE RAN AIRC IGINE IDE URRENT AS FOUN S OF THE ORDER #	OK ENT EL: 10-5 2/06/00 T TEMS C D AND D AND AND D AND D AND D AND D AND D AND D AND D AND D AND AND AND D AND D AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	550-G TIME: HOBE CW REPLACED 122099043 ND SERVIC OPS AND L D ABOVE W KAL AVIATIO VORTHY FOR IRS ARE ON	IS 75.5 ENGINE DRIVEN FUEL PUMP (OFF) PIN 643564.4 S/N BOOKA407/ EDWITH & GT 100W EAK CHECK GOOD AS REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE N ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER MUMPLE				Crean *Comp *Reset *Chang The M with ap Inspect This Er and ret John C	urned to service	2001 TAC tested spar 78 3.76 - VCHT Serviced was per thiness sta IAW FAR found to b	k plugs 4.78 5.7 with 8q formed ndards.	78 6.76/80 ts Aeroshell in accordance Annual			

	DATE R.P.M. TIME ON TIME IN AR TOTAL TIME	
	Ground Air His Min. Total His Min. T	ENGINE LOG
16	ENGINE LOG N21786 DATE: 10/13/2002 TACH 00.2	DATE ALTONE GROUND AIR TOTAL TIME TOTAL TIME GROUND AIR TOTAL TIME GROUND AIR TOTAL TIME BEFAILS - ADJAUSTMENTS SIGNATURE LICENSE HOMATURE SIGNATURE LICENSE HOMATURE HOMATURE HOMATURE
	*Cleaned gapped and tested spark plugs *Compression 1.76 2.76 3.74 4.78 5.78 6.72/80 *Changed Oil & Filter Serviced with & gts Aeroshell 100W & CH48109 The Maintenance above was performed in accordance with applicable airworthiness standards. Annual Inspection completed IAW FAR Part 43, Appendix D. The Maintenance above was performed in accordance with applicable airworthiness standards. Annual Inspection completed IAW FAR Part 43, Appendix D.	BOCCA AVIATION     BIO APPOINT AL AND
	This Engine has been found to be Airworthy and returned to service John C. Clegg IA261764801	CURRENT FEDERAL AVAILABLE WAS REPARED IN ACCOMPANIES WITH CONCERNING THE WORK PERFORMED PERFORMED PERFECTION TO SERVICE DEWAYNE THANKS DEWYN WAS REPARED IN ACCOMPANIES TO REFERENT TO SERVICE DEWAYNE THANKS DEWYN WAS REPARED IN ACCOMPANIES AND A DEWYN W
-		MOUGHT FORWARD TOTALS

	III III IIII			NGINE LOG				_									
DATE	R.P.M. Ground Air	TIME ON GROUND Hrs. Min. Total	TIME IN AIR Hra, Min, Total	TOTAL TIME	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE	LICENSE		R.P.J	M. T	EON	T	AKE IN	ENGINE LOG			
				-	ENGINELO		NUMBER	DATE	Ground	Air	 UND Gn. Total	-	ASR Min. Total	TOTAL TIME Hrs. Min.	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS	BIGNARUE	LICENSE NUMBER
*Checked & *Checked O *Cleaned F *Installed r The Mainte with applic Inspection	DATE: 1/1/. & Tested spark plugs: Compression-Norm new induction filter mance above was peed alke airworthiness at completed IAW FAR liter has been found to d to service.	d formed in accordance andards. Annual Part #3, Appendix D.	5.1	*Changed *Cleaned *Cleaned *Compres The Maintenar with applicable Inspection com	ATE: 2/1/2006 HOBBS: 1 Oil & Filter Acroshell 100 & Checked Spark Plugs Induction Filter sion Ck 76, 78, 76, 76, 78, ce above was performed in accordance airworthness standards. Annual pleted IAW FAR Par 43, Appendix D us been found to & Airworthy service.	93.1 W			HT FORWARE TOTALS	and the second second			*Chang *Cappe *Comp *Clean The Ma happed Imped Inspect this fa	ped Oil & Filter Sigta i reliared tested spark pl remiken 1. 70 2. 72 3 ed. Alt Filter sittlemance above was splicable sirworthinger	1/07 HOBBS:222.8 Arrodedl 300W ap 19 4. 72 5. 72 6. 34/00 Cold performed in accordance systemberk. Armadi W& Ret 63. Armadia D		

	R, P	.M.	1	ROUND			E IN IR	TOT	AL TIME	REPA	AIRS - ADJUSTME	NTS	SIGNATURE	LICENSE		R.P.M.		and the second second		ENGIN	C T DIA		1	7-		-	
DATE	K,P	Air	Hra.	Min. To N21 Aircraft Prop H Remov Service Check Cleane Compr I certify	786 t S/N : 1 tub S/N ved and ed eng ed mad ad and ression y that t	Hs. M 29-019 V: 9902 d repla ine witi gneto t inspec gappe is: 1.)	Annu Annu Annu A 13 ced oil filt a 8 qts. A ming ted fuel li d spark p 72 2.)72 ine has t	er with eroshi nes ar lugs a 3.)73	nspection S/N: 679 an CH 4810 ell W100 F and injector nd installe 4.)74 5.	on: En 414 H 19-1 Plus oil s d 6 new 170 6.)7 AW an a		2008 IB32E			DATE	R.P.M. Ground Air	1786 Moon	290.1 TOTAL TIME: 290 TT: 290.1 ENG TSMOH: 290	Annual Inspection	of Work Performed: Serviced engine with veroshell W100 oil Replaced oil filter with on CH48109-1 oil filter. Checked magneto to 9. Removed and replaced 6 RHB 32E spark	1s 1) 72 2) 74 3) 74 4) 70 5) 74 6) 75	lecked through Nov	FAR thy C	JIZ A&P 570558740 IA	SIGNA		
BROUG	SHT FORW TOTA						P 570558	1		h	46				BROUGH	T FORWARD TOTALS	N2	TACH:	- Complied	<ul> <li>Descriptio</li> <li>8 quarts of new Cham</li> <li>engine timi</li> <li>plugs.</li> </ul>	Compressio		This Engine Annual inspe and found to	Michael H. P			

ENGI	NE LOG	
DATE     N21786     DATE: 02-18-2011       Mooney M20R S/N: 29-0194     S/N: 29-0194       Mobis: 338.6     FIG TI: 338.6       Prop TI: 338.6     FIG TI: 338.6       Prop TI: 338.6     PROP TSMOH: NA       Compiled with ANNUAL INSPECTION       Description of work performed: Serviced engine with 8 quarts of Aeroshell W100 oil. Replaced oil filter with new Champion CH48109-1 oil filter. Checked Magneto to engine timing.       Compressions: 1) 73 2) 72 3) 74 4) 71 5) 76 6) 73       Airworthiness Directives: None       None       Checked through Feb 2011       This ENGINE has been inspected IAW an Annual Inspection as per FAR 43, appendix D and 91,409 and BSOUG       BROUG       Michael H. Hutz A&P 570558740 IA	Compressions: 1) 72 2) 75 3) 73 4) 72 5) 71 6) 74/80     Airworthiness Directives:     None Checked through March 2012	ENGINE LOG         DATE       INFORMATION       INFORMATION

-	2702	TIMEON	TIME IN	TOTAL TIME		NOTING	C MARSING	-		TIME ON		ENGINE LOG			
IE -	R.P.M.	GROUND Hrs. Min. Total	AIR Hrs. Min. Total	Hra. Min.	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE	LICENSE	DATE	R.P.M.	GROUND	TIME IN AIR	TOTAL TIME	The state of the second	1	-
1	Ground Air	Test mille rolar	T	1 1 1	and the second second	-			Ground Air	Hrs. Min. Total	Hrs. Min. Tot	al Hrs. Min.	REPAIRS - ADJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE	LICEN
		Northeast Fig 855 Ja	orida Aircraft Maintena -12 St. Johns Bluff Rd cksonville. FL 322225	ince, Inc.			-					Supplemental Log B Engine Annual Ins	ook Entry spection		1
	Reg # 1	421786 Make MOC 1-22-2014 W/C # 125	(904) 641-8933 NEY 161 Meter 424.5	Model M20R S/N 29-0194			-		Reg: N21 Date: 8/8/	/14	Ta	odel: 10-550G-6B ch: 428.2	S/N: 679414 Eng TT: 428.2		
KOUG	#4 int Found assy and ir comp degre good is airu Detai NW4	ake tube for acce i impulse couplin with new part IAV iternal timing. Fo onents with new es BTC #1 cylin This engine is a worthy with the re	ble shotb LT mag siss to mag. Remot g spring broken. N vendor manual und ok. Reinstalli gaskets and time der. Ground run u pproved for return spect to the work er WO#12961 Ma MMMM	Need L1 mag. Replaced spring checked point ad removed d magneto to 22 up checks are to service and preformed.	2				Analysis an matter and inspected a	nd submitted to Avia none found at this ti spaired in accordance	Oil and Filter, refille tion Laboratories for- me. Performed engine e with an Annual Ins hed and inspected in	d with 8 quarts of Custo testing. Installed new C ground run and no oil	D. Complied with all appingible AI coaft as follows: #1×70/80, #2×70 omer Supplied Acroshell W100 plus 00 Filter PN A48109, impected a leaks found at this time. I certify de leaks found at this time. I certify de determined to be in an aikworthy en determined to be in an aikworthy en element of the analytic and the approved if FAA regulations and is approved.	80, #3< 72/80, #4 Oil, Performed C Id Oil Filter for fo	l< 70/80. fil reign

ENGINE LOG	-				1000		ENGINE LOG		State State	
DATE R.P.M. TIME ON TIME IN AIR TOTAL TIME GROUND AIR TOTAL TIME Ground Air Hrs. Min. Total Hrs. Min. Total Hrs. Min. Min.	SIGNATURE	LICENSE NUMBER	DATE	R.P.M. Ground Air	TIME ON GROUND Hs. Min. Tatal	TIME IN All Hay, Min, Ton	TOTAL TIME	REFAIRS - ADAUDTMENTS	SIGNATURE	UCEN
APG Aviation - Maintenence & Repar 2000 Arport Rd A-17 Fund Gorda, FP, 23862 Tel: 191-65-6000 - Far-541-5726734 - galgavonu.com				Reg: N21786			tal Log Book Entry Engine			
03-31-2015 N21786 MOONEY M20R SN 29-0194 HM 463 CHANGED OIL AND FLITER. SERVICED WITH 6qts AEROSHELL W100+ PER CUSTOMER REQUEST. PLACED 2qts IN BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT, CUT AND				Date: 4/14/15 Removed Vacuum Performed Engine	Pump, P/N 216CW Ground Run and Va	Tach: 46 S/N T33232H and Ra	14 placed with Overtime	S/N: 679414 Eng TT: 465.4 fed Vacnum Pump, P/N 216CW, S/N c. This maintenance was performed a	161129	
INSPECT FILTER OFERATIONAL CHECK SATISFACTORY.			=	Mark &	Howel	tructions and procedu	res, and the aircraft is	<ul> <li>This multiculates was performed a approved for return to service with a</li> </ul>	rogreet to	F
		-	=/	Wrk A. Howelly!	1575ggfaxp					
		±	BROUGH	FORWARD						1
BROUGHT FORWARD TOTALS				TOTALS						





DATE Ground Air Hrs. Min.	AIR	TOTAL TIME	5 - ADJUSTMENTS			R.P.M.	TIMI	TIME	ENGI	NE LOG	The second second
	Supplem	Hental Log Book Entry c Annual Inspection	- AUJUSTMENTS	SIGNATURE LICE	ENSE DATE	Ground Air	Hrs. M	 TIME IN AIR Hrs. Min. T.		AL TIME	
Filter, refilled with 7 quarts of Aer P/N AA48109-2, inspected old Oil Advised owner that Engine is beyo Financial of the second sec	Model: 10-550G-6B Tach: 527,0 coordance with FAR Part 43, append Cylinders installed. Compressions a er Upper and Lower Spark Plugs with lip Joints by expanding for better fit i shell W100 Plus 01. Performed 01 Filter for foreign matter and none for nd Manufasturers Recommended Tin in accordance with an Annual Inspa and inspected in accordance with cur	S/N: 679414 Eng " its "D. Complied with all applicabl s follows: #1<62/80, #2<64/80, # new Fine Wire Irdium Spark Plu and Reinstalled Exhaust with new U Analysis and submitted to Aviatio and at this time. Performed engine Between Overhauls: and should	gs, P/N RHB32S. Removed Exhaust Gaskets, P/N 6524: n Laboratories for testing. I ground run and no oil leaks	d Exhaust System 58.Changed Oil and nstalled new Oil Filter 6 found at this time							REPARS - ADJU







Reg: N21786	Model: M20R	S/N: 29-0194
Date: 6/10/24	Hobbs: 634.4	AFTT: 634.4

Performed Annual Inspection with reference to FAR Part 43, appendix "D. Aircraft FAA Re-Registration Due 01/2028 Checked applicable AD's thru 2024-11. AD84-26-02, Induction Air Filter, P/C/W by replacement with new, P/N ED040288. Filter Replacement Next Due 928.2 or on Condition. Inspected Induction Air Filter at this time with no defects noted. Removed and Replaced ELT Transmitter Batteries with new "D" Cell P/N MN1300. Performed Annual ELT Inspection IAW FAR Part 91.207(d). ELT battery expiration March 2030. Pitot/Static Transponder Test IAW FAR 91.411 and 91.413 Next Due June 2026. Removed Aircraft Battery #1, S/N 40994983 and Installed into the #2 (Right) Position. Installed new Owner provided #1 (Left) Aircraft Battery, P/N RG24-15, S/N 41388241. Disassembled, Cleaned, Inspected and Reassembled Fuel Gascolator using new O-Rings, P/N MS29513-137 and MS3248-1-111 with no contamination found at this time. Performed leak check with no fuel leaks found at this time. Removed and Replaced Inline Instrument Vacuum Filter with new, P/N AA2J46, Gyro Suction Relief Valve Filter with new, P/N ARB3-5-1 and Central Instrument Filter with new, P/N AAD9-18-1. Oxygen System and Standby Vacuum System is Placarded as Inoperative at the request of owner. Resealed Pilot's Left Brake Master Cylinder using new O-Rings, P/N's MS28775-113, MS28775-012. Resealed Parking Brake Valve using new O-Rings, P/N's MS28775-101, MS28775-012. Bled Brakes and Brakes operated normally at this time. Removed and Replaced Elevator Static Wick with new, P/N 10-900-60/1. Removed and Replaced Cabin Heat Fresh Air Duct Clamp with new Adel Clamp, P/N AN742-45C. Removed Tail Strobe Power Pack, P/N 01-0770329-01 / A490A, S/N 00906 and Replaced with new Tail Strobe Light Power Pack, P/N A490ATSC / 01-0770062-03, S/N 16717920023. Tail Strobe operations checked OK at this time. Removed, Cleaned, Treated, Painted and Reinstalled Left and Right Fuel Caps with new O-Rings, P/N MS28775-338. Performed landing gear extension/retraction and emergency extension tests with reference to M20R M.M. and landing gear operated normally at this time. I certify that this Airframe has been inspected/repaired in accordance with an Annual Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition and that work described above was accomplished and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and is approved for return to service. -END-

Jose J. Cotto, 3118790 A&P, IA

Reg: N21786	Model: IO-550G-6B	S/N: 679414
Date: 6/10/24	Hobbs: 634.4	Eng TT: 634.4

Performed **Annual Inspection** with reference to FAR Part 43, appendix "D. Checked applicable **AD's thru 2024-11. AD23-09-09,** Failure of Spot Welded, Multi Segment V Band Couplings, N/A by affected Spot Welded, Multi Segment V Band Couplings not installed. **AD23-17-04**, STC F&M or Stratus Oil Filter Adapter Fiber Gasket Oil Loss, N/A by affected STC Oil Filter Adapter not installed.Performed Compression Check with results as follows: #1<73/80, #2< 70/80, #3< 67/80, #4< 72/80, #5<72/80, #6<62/80. **500 Hour Magneto Inspection next due** @ **968.0**. Changed Engine Oil and Filter, refilled with 6 quarts of Aeroshell W100 Plus Oil. Collected and Submitted Oil Sample for Analysis to Aviation Laboratories for testing. Installed new Oil Filter P/N AA48109-2 and safetied. Inspected old Oil Filter for foreign matter with none found at this time. Performed engine ground run and no oil leaks found at this time. Advised owner that Engine is beyond Manufacturers Recommended Time Between Overhaul by Calendar Date and should be overhauled at this time. I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an **Annual Inspection** and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition and that work described above was accomplished and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and is approved for return to service. -**END**-

Jose J. Cotto, 3118790 A&P, IA